
2932 

Port 

H.O. 

DN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H .o. 

N D 

A 
H 

K 
.0. 

I 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.46.000 

85.19.009 
88.03.000 

90.24.011 

84.47.009 

85.01.031 

85.02.000 

85.17.001 
85.19.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 513-continued 
AP PROV A.LS-Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I Normal Pref. 

Machine tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, Free Free 
asbestos-cement and like mineral materials or 
for working glass in the cold, other than machines 
falling within heading No. 84.49 (excluding 
Finger Slotting machines, Abrasive Edge Bevelling 
machines and Concrete cutting machines) 

Hyster electronic controller, Part No. 278691 .. Free Free 
Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff Free Free 

classification, peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and 
imported for such purpose, accompanied by 
release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of 
approval 

NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted 
under this concession but must be entered 
under their substantive Tariff items 

APPROVED: 
39. 07. 539 washers . . .. .. 

Honeywell temperature controller: .. . . Free 
(a) - (c) 
(d) Remote bulb filled system temperature con-

trollers differential 1 °F, or having more 
than one single switch action, e.g., 
2 x XSPDT switches 

'Giben' panel dimensioning saw, 3800 mm cutting Free Free 
length 

Transformers designed solely as power supply for Free Free 
illuminators, used to provide lighting for micro-
scopes 

Electro-magnetic actuators and parts for pneumatic Free Free 
air valves 

Honeywell ionisation smoke detectors .. .. Free Free 
Video recorder /camera controllers, when imported: Free Free 

(1) by a school, college or university, for use by 
that school, college or university and not 
for resale; or 

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are 
being imported for sale only to schools, 
colleges or universities and that they will 
remain the property of the school, college 
or university and will not be sold or other-
wise disposed of without payment of the 
duty otherwise payable under the Customs 
Tariff 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

IO 206459G 

15 205064B 
15 

206603D 
.. 2065871 

10 206581K 

10 206538L 

10 206059A 

10 919301E 
31 2063941 

No. 103 

Effective 

From 
I 

1 /7 /78 

1 /1 /81 

1 /7 /82 
1 /6/82 

1 /4/82 

1 /1 /82 

1 /10/80 

1 /7 /82 
1 /4/82 

To• 

'30/9 

30/6 

30/6 
30/9 

30/6 

30/6 

30/6 

30/6 
30/6 

/84 

/85 

/84 
/85 

/83 

/83 

/85 

/85 
/84 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Cotlector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

39.01.341 
39.01.351 
39.02.211 
39.02.331 
40.11.001 

40.14.049 
84.18.039 
84.46.000 
90.24.011 

Splicing . . . film 
Seibulite . . . products 
Dry ... tape 
Self ... liner 
Pneumatic ... symbol 

Grader /Earthmover 
Tyres 
20 in. . . . diameter 

14.00-20 
Tyre ... tyres 
Morton ..• equipment 
Machine . . . machines 
Accurate controls; 

Temperature ... C. 102 

Tubes 

14.00-20 

206319A 
206337K 
206299C 
206326D 
204037K 

107836E 
204456A 
112299B 

114689A 


