## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 573---continued Approvals---continued

Port	Tariff Item No.		Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
		Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
Н.О.	84.46.000	Machine tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestos-cement and like mineral materials or for working glass in the cold, other than machines	Free	Free	10	206459G	1 /7 /78	30/9/84
DN H.O.	85.19.009 88.03.000	<ul> <li>falling within heading No. 84.49 (excluding Finger Slotting machines, Abrasive Edge Bevelling machines and Concrete cutting machines)</li> <li>Hyster electronic controller, Part No. 278691</li> <li>Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tariff classification, peculiar to use in or on aircraft, and imported for such purpose, accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval</li> </ul>	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	205064B	1 /1 /81	30 /6 /85
Н.О.	90.24.011	<ul> <li>NOTE: All the following goods will be admitted under this concession but must be entered under their substantive Tariff items</li> <li>APPROVED:</li> <li>39.07.539 washers</li> <li>Honeywell temperature controller:</li> <li>(a) - (c)</li> <li>(d) Remote bulb filled system temperature con- trolkers differential 1°F, or having more than one single switch action, e.g.,</li> </ul>	Free			206603D 206587J	1 /7 /82 1 /6 /82	30 /6 /84 30 /9 /85
H.O.		$2 \times XSPDT$ switches 'Giben' panel dimensioning saw, 3800 mm cutting	Free	Free	10	206581K	1 /4 /82	30/6/83
H.O.	84.47.009 85.01.031	length Transformers designed solely as power supply for illuminators, used to provide lighting for micro- scopes	Free	Free	10	206538L	1 /1 /82	30/6/83
DN	09.01.001	Electro-magnetic actuators and parts for pneumatic air valves	Free	Free	10	206059A	1 /10 /80	30/6/85
AK H.O.	85.02.000 85.17.001 85.19.000	<ul> <li>Honeywell ionisation smoke detectors</li> <li>Video recorder/camera controllers, when imported: <ul> <li>(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or</li> <li>(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Free Free	Free Free	10 31	919301E 206394J	1 /7 /82 1 /4 /82	30 /6 /85 30 /6 /84

\*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. MISCELLANEOUS

				IVIISC	ELLANEO	JUS					
Decisi	ons Cancelled	<i>l:</i>									
H.O.	39.01.341	Splicing film	••	••		••			206319A		•••
H.O.	39.01.351	Seibulite products	••	••	•••	••		••	206337K	••	••
H.O.	39.02.211	Dry tape	••	••		••			206299C	••	••
H.O.	39.02.331	Self liner	• •	••		• •			206326D		••
H.O.	40.11.001	Pneumatic symbol	••	••		••			204037K	••	••
		Grader /Earthmover									
		Tyres	Tubes		(						
		20 in diameter									
		14.00-20	14.00-20								1
H.O.	40.14.049	Tyre tyres	••	••	••	••			107836E		••
AK	84.18.039	Morton equipment	••	••		••		••	204456A	••	••
H.O.	84.46.000	Machine machines	••	••	••• }	••		••	112299B		••
<b>H.O</b> .	90.24.011	Accurate controls;	••	••		••					1
	ł	Temperature C. 102	••	••	1		1 1		114689A	··· I	••